RESOLUTION NO. 27138

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
FOR BROWN AND CALDWELL FOR THE EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE AND RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM WHICH INCREASES THE CONTRACT BY TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00), FOR
A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION
FIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,823,800.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 for Brown and Caldwell for the BEquipment
Maintenance and Reliability Improvement Program which increases the contract by $250,000.00,
for a revised contract amount of $1,823,800.00.

ADOPTED: June 12 2012,

mms





